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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Section Number Report Name
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SAL VS 0004 FBE Report

Debt / Auxilliaries

SAL DA 0005 Debt Summary Report
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Vending Information:

Revenue Transaction Summary

Resource Transactions  6,530,936.21  6,397,733.85 6,095,737.52

 -   -   -  

Tax / VAT Transactions

January 2019 January 2018 December 2018 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

-6.66% -4.72%

 915,203.83  960,387.97 915,153.93 -0.01% -4.71%

Debt / Auxilliary Transactions  907,929.58  811,819.94 850,181.58  6.79%  11.84%

Fixed Cost Transactions  0  %  0  %

Service Transactions  -   -   -   0  %  0  %

Vote Transactions  -   -   -   0  %  0  %

Total  7,918,821.03  8,296,321.62  8,169,941.76 -4.55% -3.07%

Other Indicators

Free Basic Electricity (FBE) Number of Tokens Issued:

Value of Tokens Issued (ZAR):

Units Issued:

 5,713

 282,095.00

Engineering Tokens Issued Number of Replacement Tokens  Issued:

Number of Other Engineering Tokens Issued:

 61

Statistics and Averages

Active Meters *:  18,487

 16,091

 87.04%

Meters which registered activity during the 

month of January 2019:

Activity Index:

 88

 31.24 39.15  44.71

 47.43  54.51 43.24

 128,528

 5,031,524.80

January 2019

Avg Units per Resource Transaction:

Avg Revenue per Resource 

Transaction (ZAR):

January 2018 December 2018

Resource Transaction Count:

Total Resource Units:  5,248,008.60

 117,372 151,033

 4,717,880.10

Engineering and Indexes:

New Meter Installations **:

Meters Enabled for FBE:

FBE Activity Index:

 6,032

 94.71%

(ZAR) (ZAR) (ZAR)
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Count of active meters as at 02 February 2019 08:49:45. Due to continious meter status updates and meter movements, this figure is only valid as at 02 February 2019 08:49:45 and 

may change if this report is re-run at a later stage.

Count of active meters which was installed during 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59. Due to continious meter status updates and meter movements, this figure is 

only valid as at 02 February 2019 08:49:45 and may change if this report is re-run at a later stage.

*

**

 158

Total Tokens Issued  219

 312,110 0.00

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Management Summary ReportReport Title:

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL VS 0001Report Section Reference:

Page 3 of 15Report Run Date and Time: 02 February 2019 08:49:45



(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Resource 

Transaction Count

Avg Revenue per 

Transaction (ZAR)

Avg Units (kWh) 

per Transaction

Total Amount

(ZAR)

Vote Amount

(ZAR)

Service Amount

(ZAR)

Auxilliary Amount

(ZAR)

VAT Amount

(ZAR)

Fixed Cost Amount 

(ZAR)

Vendor Resource Amount

(ZAR)

Resource Units

Vredenburg Cashier 3  143,636.60  180,122.95  2,156.00 27,025.21 -   -   -   209,304.16  137.98  173.03 1,041

Paternoster Cashier  11,093.90  13,285.31  536.50 1,994.19 -   -   -   15,816.00  54.12  64.81 205

Saldanha Cashier 2  130,182.70  152,786.91  6,342.99 22,932.18 -   -   -   182,062.08  58.64  68.82 2,220

IPAYLIVE  1,441,547.90  1,754,068.81  266,543.23 263,316.48 -   -   -   2,283,928.52  42.71  51.97 33,750

EASYPAY  1,222,439.80  1,486,984.92  207,699.34 223,186.03 -   -   -   1,917,870.29  55.55  67.57 22,005

Louwville Cashier  66,119.00  78,294.69  2,285.41 11,752.80 -   -   -   92,332.90  47.70  56.49 1,386

Langebaan Cashier  127,945.60  156,345.14  931.00 23,457.26 -   -   -   180,733.40  156.03  190.66 820

Hopefield Cashier  118,610.00  141,680.89  3,456.31 21,263.70 -   -   -   166,400.90  65.39  78.10 1,814

Vredenburg Cashier 2  84,930.90  102,448.62  2,455.95 15,372.83 -   -   -   120,277.40  98.19  118.44 865

EVGZA  1,377,677.10  1,662,998.50  401,861.02 249,818.38 -   -   -   2,314,677.90  22.87  27.60 60,243

Saldanha Cashier 1  195,675.40  232,525.72  10,315.83 34,898.40 -   -   -   277,739.95  64.09  76.16 3,053

Vredenburg Cashier 1  111,665.90  134,195.06  3,346.00 20,136.47 -   -   -   157,677.53  99.17  119.18 1,126

 5,031,524.80  6,095,737.52  -   915,153.93  907,929.58  -   -  Total  47.43 39.15 7,918,821.03 128,528.00
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Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Vendor Sales Summary ReportReport Title:

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL VS 0002Report Section Reference:

Page 4 of 15Report Run Date and Time: 02 February 2019 08:49:45



(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Tax/VAT Amount

(ZAR)

Debt Amount

(ZAR)

Resource Amount

(ZAR)

Meters Buying 

per Tariff

FBE UnitsResource UnitsVote Amount

(ZAR)

Services Amount

(ZAR)

FBE Amount

(ZAR)

Fixed Cost Amount 

(ZAR)

Tariff Total Amount

(ZAR)

Sal_Kommersiele_20AMPS  2,186.94  35.00  328.06  -   -   -   -   1,574.30  0.00  3 2,550.00

Sal_Kommersiele_40AMPS  5,625.68  -   844.32  -   -   -   -   4,049.40  0.00  23 6,470.00

Sal_Kommersiele_60AMPS  12,268.22  5,061.00  1,840.78  -   -   -   -   8,830.00  0.00  18 19,170.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(1)  543,308.95  203,369.64  81,616.41  -   -   -   -   457,801.30  650.00  1,788 828,295.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(3)  260.86  -   39.14  -   -   -   -   235.70  0.00  1 300.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(4)  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.00  0.00  0 -  

Saldanha Huishoudelik 30 Ampere(1)  484,089.90  140,611.17  72,707.03  -   -   -   -   396,654.80  1,235.00  1,313 697,408.10

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(1)  1,888,110.91  284,497.70  283,416.37  -   -   -   -   1,569,951.70  1,250.00  4,239 2,456,024.98

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(3)  5,013.30  14.00  752.70  -   -   -   -   4,261.80  0.00  13 5,780.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(5)  5,233.77  1,785.00  786.23  -   -   -   -   4,670.80  50.00  27 7,805.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere_3Phase(1)  34.78  -   5.22  -   -   -   -   31.70  0.00  1 40.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(1)  1,593,847.50  134,276.56  239,153.47  -   -   -   -   1,280,294.50  385.00  2,736 1,967,277.53

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(3)  9,285.52  796.13  1,393.35  -   -   -   -   7,592.90  0.00  16 11,475.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(5)  14,729.69  1,291.50  2,210.81  -   -   -   -   12,144.90  50.00  32 18,232.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(1)  440,528.89  42,374.86  66,183.17  -   -   -   -   379,299.80  103,750.00  2,094 549,086.92

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(3)  312.12  21.00  46.88  -   -   -   -   281.50  100.00  2 380.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(5)  243.46  -   36.54  -   -   -   -   219.80  50.00  1 280.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 30Ampere(1)  329,323.33  23,990.46  49,468.51  -   -   -   -   280,235.40  67,850.00  1,383 402,782.30

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(1)  430,375.72  46,748.95  64,647.83  -   -   -   -   365,795.90  80,785.00  1,643 541,772.50

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(3)  1,116.83  80.50  167.67  -   -   -   -   911.80  200.00  4 1,365.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(5)  5,238.55  199.50  786.95  -   -   -   -   4,414.30  900.00  19 6,225.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(1)  80,947.94  9,519.55  12,156.21  -   -   -   -   68,423.70  15,150.00  310 102,623.70

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(3)  95.64  -   14.36  -   -   -   -   86.30  100.00  2 110.00

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(5)  6,138.35  455.00  921.65  -   -   -   -   5,185.10  1,350.00  28 7,515.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 20Ampere(1)  24,217.92  3,683.73  3,637.35  -   -   -   -   20,694.50  3,850.00  110 31,539.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 30 Ampere(1)  12,350.35  2,309.72  1,854.93  -   -   -   -   10,505.50  1,645.00  48 16,515.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 40 Ampere(1)  16,174.94  2,855.73  2,429.33  -   -   -   -   13,892.60  2,290.00  65 21,460.00

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 60 Ampere(1)  4,266.34  518.00  640.66  -   -   -   -   3,613.60  455.00  14 5,425.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere(6)  2,717.29  105.00  407.71  -   -   -   -   1,956.10  0.00  11 3,230.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 30Ampere(6)  10,321.15  -   1,548.85  -   -   -   -   7,428.50  0.00  17 11,870.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere(6)  31,778.97  1,623.12  4,767.91  -   -   -   -   22,875.40  0.00  61 38,170.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere(6)  96,603.40  1,076.76  14,493.84  -   -   -   -   69,541.80  0.00  110 112,174.00

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere_3Phase  38,990.31  630.00  5,849.69  -   -   -   -   28,069.40  0.00  49 45,470.00

Total (ZAR)  6,095,737.52  907,929.58  915,153.93  -   -   -   -   5,031,524.80  282,095.00  16,181 7,918,821.03

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Tariff Sales Summary Report

01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL VS 0003

Page 5 of 15Report Run Date and Time: 02 February 2019 08:49:45



(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

FBE Vending Information

FBE Category with 35 free units

January 2019 January 2018 December 2018 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

Total Number of Token Issued  237  120  234  97.50%  1.28%

 8,190.00 4,200.00 8,295.00Total Units Issued (kWh)

 0

 0.00 0.00

 0 0

 0.00Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

 1.28% 97.50%

 8,190.00

 234 120

 4,200.00

 237

 8,295.00
Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

FBE Category with 50 free units

January 2019 January 2018 December 2018 Change from Last 

Year

Change from 

Previous Month

Total Number of Token Issued  5,476  5,464  5,426  0.22%  0.92%

 271,300.00 273,200.00 273,800.00Total Units Issued (kWh)

 0

 0.00 0.00

 0 0

 0.00Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

 0.92% 0.22%

 271,300.00

 5,426 5,464

 273,200.00

 5,476

 273,800.00
Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

Total FBE Summary

December 2018January 2018January 2019 Change from 

Previous Month

Change from Last 

Year

 5 713  5 584  5 660

 282 095.00  277 400.00  279 490.00

 0  0  0

 0.00  0.00  0.00

 5 713  5 584  5 660
 282 095.00  277 400.00  279 490.00

Total Number of Token Issued

Total Units Issued (kWh)

Duplicate Units Issued (kWh)

Number of Duplicate Tokens Issued

Number of Actual Tokens Used

Actual Units Used (kWh)

 48.86%

 48.86%

 1.10%

 1.10%

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

FBE Report

01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL VS 0004
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

CountAmount (ZAR)Description

Total Auxilliaries Deleted  3,767.98  334

Total Auxilliaries Paid Off  630,751.82  1,321

Total New Auxilliaries Created  1,745,109.15  497

Total Auxilliaries Overcollected  0

Total Outstanding Auxilliaries  24,589,172.78  3,536

Auxilliaries Collected  907,929.58  34,621

Auxilliaries Reversed -3,841.92  73

Total Auxilliaries Collected  907,929.58  34,621

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Debt/Auxilliaries Report

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL DA 0005

Debt Summary *

Total Amount Collected (ZAR) 

during {@MonthTxt} 

Collected Transaction 

Count

Active AuxilliariesOutstanding Balance (ZAR)

Auxilliary Category:  -   0  -   0

Auxilliary Type:  -   0  -   0

UnknownAuxilliary Name:  -   0  -   0

ArrearsAuxilliary Category:  396,587.35  3  581.00  12

General DebtAuxilliary Type:  396,587.35  3  581.00  12

UnknownAuxilliary Name:  396,587.35  3  581.00  12

Meter DebtAuxilliary Category:  -   0  182.00  9

General DebtAuxilliary Type:  -   0  182.00  9

UnknownAuxilliary Name:  -   0  182.00  9

Service ArrearsAuxilliary Category:  24,192,585.43  3,533  778,895.66  30,506

General DebtAuxilliary Type:  24,192,585.43  3,533  778,895.66  30,506

Service ArrearsAuxilliary Name:  24,192,585.43  3,533  778,895.66  30,506

 24,589,172.78  3,536Total Summary:  30,527 779,658.66

Debt Balance Breakdown per Category and Type *

* All values reported reflects the status as run at : 02 February 2019 08:49:45
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Engineering Tokens Issued

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0006

METER SERIAL NUMBER COUNT OF TOKENS

07138080648  10

04265453003  19

04265451635  15

Meters with Engineering Tokens Issued more than 10 times in last 3 months
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Resource Consuming Location  18,487Location Type: Meter Count:

Active  18,487Meter Status: Meter Count:

 18,487Total Meter Count:

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Meter Management Report

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0007

Meters per Location Type and Status

Meter CountLocation Type

Resource Consuming Location  18,487

Total Count  18,487

Meter CountMeter Status

Active  18,487

Total Count  18,487

Meters per Location Type Meters per Status

Active Meter 

Count

Meter TypeManufacturer

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (STS)  15

Conlog (04) Conlog Elec (3 Phase) Magnetic (STS)  1

Actaris (01) Conlog 3 Phase (STS)  1

Actaris (01) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  3

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (PTS)  432

Conlog (04) Actaris 1 Phase  4

L+G (07) L & G 3 Phase (STS)  12

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (Seq P,R)  6

Conlog (04) L & G 3 Phase (STS)  1

L+G (07) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  14

Actaris (01) Actaris 1 Phase  17,601

L+G (07) L & G  1 Phase (STS)  59

Conlog (04) Conlog 1 Phase (STS)  293

Actaris (01) Actaris 3 Phase (STS)  13

Actaris (01) Conlog Meter  1

Tellumat (09) Actaris 1 Phase  1

L+G (07) Actaris 1 Phase  1

Tellumat (09) Plessey 1 Phase (Seq T)  16

Conlog (04) Conlog 3 Phase (STS)  13

 18,487Total Count
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Number of POC Installations

(Over the last 12 months)

Active Meters per Manufacturer and Type Active Meter Installation History Graph

Meter CountEngineering Token Type

Clear Tamper  29

Replacement Units  61

Set Power Limit  116

Clear Credit  1

Key Change Token  12

Total Count  219

Engineering Tokens Issued
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Active Meter CountTariff Name

Sal_Kommersiele_20AMPS  4

Sal_Kommersiele_40AMPS  30

Sal_Kommersiele_60AMPS  21

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(1)  2,331

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(3)  12

Saldanha Huishoudelik 20 Ampere(4)  2

Saldanha Huishoudelik 30 Ampere(1)  1,505

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(1)  4,769

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(3)  14

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere(5)  29

Saldanha Huishoudelik 40 Ampere_3Phase(1)  1

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(1)  3,331

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(3)  17

Saldanha Huishoudelik 60 Ampere(5)  36

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(1)  2,249

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(3)  3

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 20 Ampere(5)  1

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 30Ampere(1)  1,445

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(1)  1,709

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(3)  4

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 40Ampere(5)  20

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(1)  320

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(3)  2

Saldanha Huishoudelik met BSST 60Ampere(5)  30

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 20Ampere(1)  117

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 30 Ampere(1)  51

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 40 Ampere(1)  68

Saldanha met 35 Gratis 60 Ampere(1)  13

Saldanha_Kommersiele 20Ampere(6)  22

Saldanha_Kommersiele 30Ampere(6)  23

Saldanha_Kommersiele 40Ampere(6)  107

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere(6)  138

Saldanha_Kommersiele 60Ampere_3Phase  63

Total Count  18,487

Active Meters per Tariff Name

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Active Meters per Tariff Report

01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL ME 0008
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Customer:

Report Title:

Report Date Range:

Report Section Reference:

Saldanha Bay Municipality

Eclipse System Users & Roles

01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

SAL ME 0009

STATUSSECURITY LEVEL NAMEOPERATOR NAME

EnabledVendorAndiswa Nyembe

Enabled3E Admin UsersAndiswa Nyembe

EnabledOntec System AdministratorAndré Marais

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationAnsie Jonas

Enabled3E Engineering UsersAnsie Jonas

EnabledVendorAnsie Jonas

EnabledVendorBalekane Dichaba

Enabled3E Admin UsersBalekane Dichaba

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorBrenda Barnes

EnabledVendorBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Engineering UsersBrenda Williams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBruce Maarman

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationBulelwa Mpusula

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorBurton Benjamin

Enabled3E Engineering UsersCarla Davies

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationCarla Davies

EnabledVendorCarlo Cloete

Enabled3E Admin UsersCarlo Cloete

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorCarlo Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationChan-Lee Davids

Enabled3E Engineering UsersChan-Lee Davids

EnabledVendorChan-Lee Davids

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationCharlene Claassen

Enabled3E Engineering UsersCharlene Claassen

EnabledVendorCharlene Claassen

EnabledVendorCharmaine Kemp

Enabled3E Admin UsersCharmaine Kemp

Enabled3E Admin UsersClementine Lewis

EnabledVendorClementine Lewis

EnabledOntec System AdministratorDavid Thomas

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationDavid Thomas

EnabledSystem AdministratorDavid Thomas

EnabledAdminDeneille Jacobs

Enabled3E Admin UsersElizabeth Cloete

EnabledVendorElizabeth Cloete

EnabledVendorElton Snyders

Enabled3E Admin UsersElton Snyders

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorEmelda Jeneke

Enabled3E Engineering UsersEmma Mhlamanzana

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationFondeling Verwey

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorGarrett Van Schalkwyk

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationGarrett Van Schalkwyk

Enabled3E Customer Admin SupervisorHilton Smith

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorJD van Coller

EnabledVendorJanome Blaauw

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationJanome Blaauw

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJanome Blaauw

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJessica Jantjies

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJocelyn Phillips

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationJomarie Tredoux

Enabled3E Engineering UsersJomarie Tredoux

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMagda Don

EnabledVendorMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Engineering UsersMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMaraliza Cloete

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationMitchelen Mckay

Enabled3E Engineering UsersMitchelen Mckay

EnabledVendorMitchelene McKay

Enabled3E Admin UsersNadjmah Abrahams

EnabledVendorNadjmah Abrahams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNatasha Farmer

EnabledVendorNeil Abrahams

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNeil Abrahams

Enabled3E Engineering UsersNeil Abrahams

EnabledVendorNtombi Cetywayo

Enabled3E Engineering UsersNtombi Cetywayo

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationNtombi Cetywayo

Enabled3E AdministratorPrimrose Gobile

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationPrimrose Gobile

EnabledVendorPrimrose Gobile

EnabledVendorRene V
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationRene Venter

Enabled3E Engineering UsersRene Venter

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationRicardo Rhode

Enabled3E Engineering UsersRobynne Richards

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationStephanus Esau

EnabledVendorSybil Jacobs

Enabled3E Customer AdministrationSybil Jacobs

Enabled3E Engineering UsersSybil Jacobs

EnabledSaldanha Sys AdministratorWilbur Faro

Note:

The Users listed in this report are valid at time of generating the report. 

 It remains the responsibility of the Customer to inform Ontec in writing, should the Users' status change.
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

Customer: Saldanha Bay Municipality

Report Title: Replacement and Installation Report

Report Date Range: 01 January 2019 00:00:01 to 31 January 2019 23:59:59

Report Section Reference: SAL ME 0008

REPLACEMENTS

METER SERIAL NUMBER INSTALL DATE ADDR1 ADDR2 ADDR3

84625967884 1/2/2019  12:00:00AM 15 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04265455156 1/2/2019  12:00:00AM 28 MURRAYSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

07138080036 1/3/2019  12:00:00AM 2 MANGAANSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265451973 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM NOORDAMSTRAAT 16 DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

84625963396 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM 51 GLIMMERSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04262502877 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM  TONYNSTRAAT WHITE CITY SALDANHA

01348261320 1/5/2019  12:00:00AM 33 BARBERSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04265452757 1/5/2019  12:00:00AM  BARBERSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04265452138 1/6/2019  12:00:00AM  PESCADORESTRAAT SALDANHA SALDANHA

84625966316 1/8/2019  12:00:00AM 16 TREWWASTRAAT LANGEBAAN

84625799139 1/8/2019  12:00:00AM 33 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

84625967868 1/8/2019  12:00:00AM 29 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

01317695573 1/9/2019  12:00:00AM 28 DIAMANTSTRAAT OUDEKRAAL ...

04265452906 1/11/2019  12:00:00AM  TONYNSTRAAT WHITE CITY SALDANHA

04265453334 1/11/2019  12:00:00AM  SAARTJIE BAARTMANSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

84625964873 1/11/2019  12:00:00AM 16 HERMESSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04265454183 1/15/2019  12:00:00AM 29 GRACILLARIASINGEL SALDANHA

04265455081 1/15/2019  12:00:00AM 55 WHIPPINGSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04265452989 1/16/2019  12:00:00AM 71 SUIKERBOSLAAN LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04265454456 1/16/2019  12:00:00AM 101 BOSWEWERSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04262503081 1/17/2019  12:00:00AM  BASIL FEBRUARYRYLAAN DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04265455974 1/18/2019  12:00:00AM 6 KOTZE CRESCENT VREDENBURG

07138080598 1/19/2019  12:00:00AM  FEIKSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04265452013 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 10 CAPRICORNSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

04265452815 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 138 HOOFSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265452682 1/22/2019  12:00:00AM 152 HOOFSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04262502687 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM SILVERMAN WOONSTEL 8 TRICHARDSTRAAT SALDANHA

04265456113 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 14 VAN DYKSTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04265454399 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 14 VAN DYKSTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04265456105 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 14 VAN DYKSTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04265454712 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 2 KERKSTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04265452971 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 14 VAN DYKSTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

07138080606 1/24/2019  12:00:00AM 9 GAMBIESTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

84625963776 1/24/2019  12:00:00AM 12 KOMATISTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04265456154 1/24/2019  12:00:00AM  MONKSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

01348261882 1/24/2019  12:00:00AM 9 EKUPHUMLENISTRAAT MIDDELPOS 12782

07138080572 1/25/2019  12:00:00AM 10 LANGSTERTJIESTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04265671612 1/28/2019  12:00:00AM 19 TREWWASTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265451841 1/28/2019  12:00:00AM 11 MOPANIESINGEL VREDENBURG

04265455958 1/28/2019  12:00:00AM 47 MIDDELPOS DRIVE MIDDELPOS SALDANHA

04265451874 1/28/2019  12:00:00AM 7 MOPANIESINGEL VREDENBURG

04265453771 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 72 KIEWIETSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265453755 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 654 MORSVALLAWEG LANGEBAAN

04262502703 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 24 AXELSTRAAT WHITE CITY WHITE CITY

04265453920 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 13 PELICAN CRESCENT LANGEBAAN

04265453912 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 3 VYGEKRAALWEG LANGEBAAN LANGEBAAN

04265453227 1/30/2019  12:00:00AM LO 26 MANGAANSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265453318 1/30/2019  12:00:00AM  BISKOPSTRAAT DIAZVILLE SALDANHA

07138080093 1/30/2019  12:00:00AM 51 SAARTJIE BAARTMANSTRAAT LOUWVILLE LOUWVILLE

01380601722 1/31/2019  12:00:00AM 7 SOLOMON WILLIAMSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

 50TOTAL REPLACEMENTS
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(ZAR)SALSaldanha Bay Municipality

NEW INSTALLATIONS

METER SERIAL NUMBER INSTALL DATE ADDR1 ADDR2 ADDR3

01346732777 1/2/2019  12:00:00AM 57 EKUPHUMLENISTRAAT MIDDELPOS

84625967181 1/2/2019  12:00:00AM 63 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265454274 1/3/2019  12:00:00AM 9 BEHRSINGEL DIAZVILLE

04265451957 1/3/2019  12:00:00AM  SESDELAAN SALDANHA

04265455404 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM 3 ATHENASTRAAT VREDENBURG

84625964964 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM 35 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

07138079293 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM 10 KWARTELSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

84625967140 1/4/2019  12:00:00AM 53 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE VREDENBURG

04265452005 1/8/2019  12:00:00AM 3 SNOEKSTRAAT WHITE CITY

04265451965 1/8/2019  12:00:00AM 53 HOOFSTRAAT SALDANHA

84625964998 1/10/2019  12:00:00AM 43 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265451981 1/15/2019  12:00:00AM 19 RAVENLAAN SALDANHA

04265451908 1/15/2019  12:00:00AM 10 AANDBLOMSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

PT1BW344 1/16/2019  12:00:00AM 6 JACQUES GIDEONSTRAAT JACOBSBAAI

04265453763 1/17/2019  12:00:00AM 05 VYGIESTRAAT LANGEBAAN

84625964410 1/17/2019  12:00:00AM 5 WITBOOISTRAAT HOPEFIELD

04265452997 1/17/2019  12:00:00AM 33 DERDELAAN SALDANHA

84625967850 1/17/2019  12:00:00AM 23 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265452799 1/18/2019  12:00:00AM 02 TREWWASTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265451577 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 9 SARDINASTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04265452021 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 16 OOSTERDAMSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04265454449 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 18 JAPIE BURGERSTRAAT VREDENBURG

04265453789 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 37 LADY ANNE BARNARDRYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04265453946 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 03 DOLPHYNSLOT LANGEBAAN

04265453953 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM  JON OLAFSONSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265452872 1/21/2019  12:00:00AM 119 VRAAGOMSTRAAT DIAZVILLE

04265453748 1/22/2019  12:00:00AM 630 DE LA HAYERYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04265454407 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 117 SLEIGHSTRAAT LANGEBAAN

04265453839 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM  MORSVALLAWEG LANGEBAAN

04265455909 1/23/2019  12:00:00AM 61 SOUTHERN HORIZONSTRAAT SALDANHA

04265455883 1/24/2019  12:00:00AM  ORANJEVLEI PLAAS

04265453193 1/25/2019  12:00:00AM 49 ESPERIASTRAAT VREDENBURG

84625964949 1/25/2019  12:00:00AM 31 DIAMANTSTRAAT LOUWVILLE

04265454613 1/28/2019  12:00:00AM 7 SKILPADBESSIESTRAAT HOPEFIELD

04265453854 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM  LADY ANNE BARNARDRYLAAN LANGEBAAN

04265455834 1/29/2019  12:00:00AM 1 TONYNSTRAAT WHITE CITY SALDANHA

04265456055 1/30/2019  12:00:00AM 20 ATHENASTRAAT VREDENBURG VREDENBURG

04265453300 1/31/2019  12:00:00AM 42 DOLFYNSTRAAT WHITE CITY

 38TOTAL INSTALLATIONS
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